PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5041577

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN E BELCHER	05/30/2018
LARRY L ALEXANDER	05/30/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOBILE MOUNTING SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	406 INTERCHANGE STREET, SUITE A	
City:	MCKINNEY	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75071	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7064656
Patent Number:	7477135

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)518-1777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9725181713
Email: docket@iplaw.pro
Correspondent Name: MARK HANDLEY
Address Line 1: PO BOX 97

Address Line 4: GRAPEVINE, TEXAS 76099

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MMMT-0010GM

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARK HANDLEY

SIGNATURE: /Mark Handley/

DATE SIGNED: 07/09/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=MMMT_Assignment#page1.tif source=MMMT_Assignment#page2.tif source=MMMT_Assignment#page3.tif source=MMMT_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 504994829 REEL: 046297 FRAME: 0077

MMMT-0010GM PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Brian E. Belcher and Larry L. Alexander, citizens of the United States of America, have invented certain new and useful improvements set forth in the issued United States Letters Patents, set forth in "Schedule A," which is attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Mobile Mounting Solutions, Inc., a corporation of the State of Texas, which has a business address of 406 Interchange Street, Suite A, McKinney, Texas 75071, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the Letter Patents listed in Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patents, and all patents which may be granted in the inventions therefor, to all provisional rights arising from pre-issuance publication of any of applications, and to all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents for said inventions, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interests is concerned, to said Assignee of my entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the inventions disclosed in said Letters Patents listed in Schedule A throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said inventions in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said inventions and all rights to register said inventions in appropriate registries, all foreign rights arising from pre-grant publication of said application and any applications issued from such Letters Patents listed in Schedule A; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements, and, at the expense of said Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said Assignee and to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries.

ASSIGNMENT Any, Dkt. No. MMMT-0010GM

Page 1 of 4

Name of First Inventor: Brian E. Belcher	
Residence (City, State): Melissa, Texas	
Signature:	he
Date: <u>5/30/2018</u>	
STATE OF TEXAS §	
COUNTY OF COLLIA § ss:	
appeared Brian E. Belcher, known to me to	this May of May, 2018, personally be the person whose name is subscribed to the me that he executed same of his own free will for the ed.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND	SEAL of office this 30 day of Mou A.D.,
Becky Cooley Notary Public, State of Texas Commission # 125688996 Expires: 01/13/2020	Rotary Public T
Stranger regarder and the stranger and t	Commission Expires:
	01-13-2020

Name of Second Inventor: Larry L. Alexan	nder
Residence (City, State): Dallas, Texas	0 —
Signature: RRO	
Date: 5/36/2018	
STATE OF TEXAS §	
COUNTY OF Colin § ss:	en e
appeared Larry L. Alexander, known to me foregoing instrument and acknowledged to purposes and consideration therein express	this 3 day of May, 2018 personally to be the person whose name is subscribed to the me that he executed same of his own free will for the ed. SEAL of office this 30 day of May A.D.,
Becky Cooley Notary Public, State of Texas Commission # 125688996 Expires: 01/13/2020	Notary Public Notary Public
	Commission Expires:
	01-13-2020

SCHEDULE A

	Serial No. Filing Date	Title of Application Inventor(s)	Patent No. Issue Date
3	10/055,122 01/22/02	 - Access Control for Vehicle Mounted Communications Devices - Brian E. Belcher - Larry L. Alexander 	7,064,656 06/20/06
2	11/380,129 04/25/06	- Access Control for Vehicle-Mounted Communications Devices - Brian E. Belcher - Larry L. Alexander	7,477,135 01/13/09

ASSIGNMENT Atty, Dkt. No. MMMT-0010GM

RECORDED: 07/09/2018

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 046297 FRAME: 0081